VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2004 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 943)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » ltem 475
Department of Aviation

Item 475 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2003

Second Year - FY2004

Air Transportation System Maintenance and Operation (65100)
Aircraft Maintenance and Operation (65102)

Aviation Promotion (65103)
Fund Sources:

General

Commonwealth Transportation

$2,012,183
$1,750,800

$261,383

$45,794

$1,966,389

$1,949,070
$1,696,501

$252,569

$44,067

$1,905,003

Authority: Title 5.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

Notwithstanding § 58.1-638 A 3, Code of Virginia, an amount equal to the annual debt payment on the executive
aircraft shall be set aside and paid from the Commonwealth Airport Fund, prior to any distribution from the Fund

pursuant to the cited Code section.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/58.1-638/
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