## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2004 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 943)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 475 Department of Aviation

Item 475 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2003	Second Year - FY2004
Air Transportation System Maintenance and Operation (65100)	\$2,012,183	\$1,949,070
Aircraft Maintenance and Operation (65102)	\$1,750,800	\$1,696,501
Aviation Promotion (65103)	\$261,383	\$252,569
Fund Sources:		
General	\$45,794	\$44,067
Commonwealth Transportation	\$1,966,389	\$1,905,003

Authority: Title 5.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

Notwithstanding § 58.1-638 A 3, Code of Virginia, an amount equal to the annual debt payment on the executive aircraft shall be set aside and paid from the Commonwealth Airport Fund, prior to any distribution from the Fund pursuant to the cited Code section.